

CDW Canada named Reseller of the Year for Canada by Veeam

CDW Canada is recognized for excellence in promoting Veeam solutions

Toronto, ON, Canada - June 4, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that they have been selected as the Reseller of the Year, Canada in the Americas region by Veeam at the VeeamON 2024 awards.

Veeam's Reseller of the Year award is given to a partner with the best overall performance in areas of collaboration with Veeam and proactive selling and promoting of Veeam solutions and adjacent technologies in Canada.

"Partners have been instrumental in propelling Veeam's success and will remain pivotal to our ongoing expansion endeavors. In January, we unveiled a series of updates and enhancements to our Veeam ProPartner Network program, underscoring our commitment to empowering partners worldwide. This initiative aims to harness the burgeoning adoption of Veeam technology, fostering radical resilience among companies grappling with escalating cyber threats and operational disruptions," said Kevin Rooney, Vice President of the Americas channel, Veeam. "Veeam Partner of the Year Awards winners are a testament to their exceptional contributions, I am deeply honored to celebrate their achievements."

The awards are held annually to reward the outstanding success and commitment of Veeam ProPartner and Veeam Cloud & Service Provider partners, who surpassed expectations by demonstrating expert knowledge of Veeam's solutions.

"We're thrilled to be recognized as Veeam's Reseller of the Year in Canada for the Americas region," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "This award highlights the strength of our partnership and our expertise in delivering solutions to our customers, fortifying their cybersecurity capabilities and protecting them against evolving threats in a rapidly changing landscape."

CDW Canada and Veeam collaborate to deliver advanced cybersecurity solutions that safeguard Canadian organizations across the country.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | <u>julie.clivio@cdw.ca</u>